

CEGID GROUP IS NOW ELIGIBLE FOR THE "PEA-PME"

The shares of Cegid Group, listed on Euronext Paris Segment B, will be eligible for the "PEA-PME", the new tax-efficient equities savings plan devoted to SMEs, in accordance with decree no. 2014-283 of March 4, 2014, which serves as the application decree for Article 70 of the 2014 Finance Act, no. 2013-1278 of December 29, 2013. Cegid Group posted consolidated sales of €260 million in 2013 and has 2,000 employees.

Calendar

The full calendar of publication dates and upcoming events can be found at the following address: http://www.cegid.com/calendrier-financier

This English translation is for the convenience of English-speaking readers. However, only the French text has legal value. Consequently, the translation may not be relied upon to sustain any legal claim, nor should it be used as the basis of any legal opinion. Cegid Group expressly disclaims all liability for any inaccuracy herein.

Financial communication Cegid Group

52 quai Paul Sédallian 69279 Lyon Cedex 09 Tel: +33 (0)4 26 29 50 20 dirfin@cegid.fr www.cegid.com Stock market: Euronext Paris Segment B ISIN share code: FR0000124703

Reuters: CEGI.PA Bloomberg: CGD FP ICB: 9537 Software

Indices: CAC All Shares - CAC All-Tradable - CAC Mid & Small - CAC Small - CAC Soft. & C.S. - CAC Technology - Next 150

